



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

2/26/2020 8:38:54 AM

District Address: District 6 Construction Office, located at 1000 NW 111 Ave, Miami, FL 33172

District Phone: (305) 640-7448

Proposal: T6472

Project: 441670-1-52-01

Letting Date: 2/26/2020

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR 90/SW 8TH ST

Question: 28835: what type of sodding will be implemented on the project? Posted: 2/17/2020 8:30:19 AM

Answer: Per Article 981-3.1 of the Standard Specifications, the sod may be either centipede, bahia, or bermuda at the Contractor's option. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 2/17/2020 2:21:06 PM

Question: 28886: Has the material below the optional base group 1 and the stabilized subgrade at the 8' shoulder been quantified? The note states "this area may be constructed of optional base material at no additional compensation" but no dimensions are shown to calculate the extra cost. Posted: 2/20/2020 7:55:59 AM

Answer: The material under OBG 1 of paved shoulders is shown in the plans as a stabilization area and may be constructed of optional base material at no additional compensation. Dimensions are shown on plan sheets 6. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 2/20/2020 3:30:44 PM

Question: 28887: Please identify the traffic separator pay item, i cannot find on the plan sheets. Posted: 2/20/2020 9:50:52 AM

Answer: Pay item 520-70 for concrete traffic separator is shown in the summary of quantities sheet SQ-7. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 2/20/2020 3:14:12 PM

Question: 28888: Do we have to include a curb pad for the Type E & F curbs? Posted: 2/20/2020 9:51:40 AM

Answer: Curb pad is needed for type E and type F curbs. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 2/20/2020 4:21:12 PM